__________ Medical Center

An Affiliate of the __________ Health Care System

Emergency Department Medical Staff Survey

How would you rate our hospital's overall "Emergency Services" in the following areas?

	Please circle one:
	Very Poor
	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Very Good

	Overall Emergency Care provided
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Quality of Emergency Physician Care 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Quality of  Nursing Care
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Documentation of treatment provided
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Emergency Physicians' attitude toward patients
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Nurses' attitude toward patients
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Emergency physicians' interaction with Medical Staff
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Nurses' courtesy/interaction with Medical Staff
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Other ED staff courtesy/interaction with Medical Staff
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Directions for patients, i.e., signs
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Appropriateness of procedures/tests performed
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Procedure/speed of admission of pts from ED into hosp
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Administrative management of  ED services
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Your overall satisfaction with the ED
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


Circle in your answer as appropriate:

1. Do you encourage your patients to use the ED at this hospital?


Yes
No

2. Do you prefer the Emergency Services at another hospital?


Yes
No

if yes, please explain your reasons  __________________________________ 



______________________________________________________________





3. Do you have confidence in the physician staff in the ED?



Yes
No

if no, please explain  _____________________________________________



______________________________________________________________





4. Do you send your patients for evaluation in the ED when you are planning to admit



them to the hospital?






Yes
No










Sometimes

5. Do you prefer to send your patients for evaluation in the ED when you are planning



to admit them to the hospital?





Yes
No

if yes, under what circumstances?  __________________________________





6. Do you normally speak with the ED Physician/Nurse prior to sending your




patient for evaluation?






Yes
No



7. Do you feel patient flow is efficient?





Yes
No

if no, why not?  ________________________________________________



_____________________________________________________________





8. Do you feel the hospital offers adequate ancillary services in the ED to meet your



patients' needs?, i.e.










Lab







Yes
No


X-ray







Yes
No


Other (please explain)





Yes
No













9. Do you feel the ED has the most "State of the Art" equipment for the provision



of emergency care or special diagnostic procedures for your patients?

Yes
No

Please list equipment noted deficient or unavailable  __________________



____________________________________________________________





10. When you visit your patient in the ED and need assistance, is this made available



to you by Nursing or technical staff?




Yes
No









     Sometimes
Rarely



11. Do you feel the ED is adequately staffed?




Yes
No

if no, need more:

RN's

Techs

Secretaries
MD's

12. Are you able to get information about your patients when you phone the ED?
Yes
No



13. Each private physician is sent a copy of his/her patient's ED chart upon




completion.  Do you feel your receive this on a timely basis?


Yes
No









     Sometimes
Rarely



14. Would you like to be faxed a copy of the ED physician note of your




patient in your office on the same day the patient is seen?


Yes
No



15. Do you feel the ED is adequate in size to handle the current patient load?

Yes
No



16. Do you find that your patients receive appropriate medical and nursing care




when they are held in the ED for an extended time period due to the lack



of available bed in the hospital?





Yes
No



17. Do you get feedback from patients regarding the services in the ED?

Yes
No

if yes, are they primarily:


positive

negative




do these comments relate to:
courtesy

waiting/time in ED







caring attitudes

cost




18. Are there additional medical/community education/ancillary services which




you feel the ED could offer to help meet your needs and the needs of your



patients and the community?  If yes, please list  ____________________



__________________________________________________________





19. Please comment on other areas you feel need to be addressed, not included thus far in this survey: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



20. Please make additional suggestions as to how we might improve the services we offer to you and to your patients: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



Thank you for your time and help in identifying areas of improvement needed in our Emergency Department.

Department:  _____________________________________

Date:  ____________________

Optional information:

Name:  __________________________________________
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